First Regular Session - 2009

	Moved by	McGee
	Seconded by	Bair
IN THE SENATE SENATE AMENDMENT TO S.B. NO. 1098		
AMENDMENT TO SECTION 7 On page 12 of the printed bill, in line 32, delete " <u>specialty off-highway</u> "; in line 33, delete " <u>vehicle</u> "; in line 39, delete " <u>specialty off-highway vehicles</u> ,"; and in line 42, delete " <u>specialty off-highway vehicle</u> ".		
AMENDMENT TO SECTION 8 On page 14, in line 3, delete " <u>specialty</u> "; in line 4, delete " <u>off-highway vehicles</u> "; in line 9, delete " <u>specialty off-highway vehicles</u> "; in line 17, delete " <u>specialty off-highway</u> "; in line 18, delete " <u>vehicles</u> "; in line 21, delete " <u>specialty</u> "; and in line 22, delete " <u>off-highway vehicle</u> ".		
AMENDMENT TO SECTION 9 On page 15, in line 7, delete ", specialty off-highway vehicle".		
AMENDMENT TO On page 17, in line 34, delete ", specialty of		les".
AMENDMENT TO SECTION 14 On page 19, in line 21, delete " <u>, specialty</u> "; in line 22, delete " <u>off-highway vehicle</u> "; and in line 36, delete " <u>, specialty off-highway vehicle</u> ". On page 20, in line 9, following " <u>motorbike</u> " delete " <u>,</u> "; and in line 10, delete " <u>specialty off-highway vehicle</u> ".		
AMENDMENT T	TO SECTION 16	

On page 20, in line 42, following "dollar" insert: "(".

On page 21, in line 6, delete "Payment of fee collected" and insert: "Collection of fees".

CORRECTION TO TITLE

On page 1, in line 13, delete "TO PROVIDE A CERTAIN EXEMPTION TO APPLY TO"; in line 14, delete "SPECIALTY OFF-HIGHWAY VEHICLES USED FOR SPECIFIED PURPOSES,"; in line 17, delete "TO PROVIDE"; delete lines 18, 19 and 20; in line 26, delete "TO PROHIBIT THE OPERATION"; delete line 27; in line 28, delete "HIGHWAYS,"; in line 34, delete "AND"; delete line 35; and in line 36, delete "VEHICLES".

On page 2, in line 26, following "REGARDING THE" insert: "COLLECTION OR".